TL284x, TL384x
CURRENT-MODE PWM CONTROLLERS
SLVS038G − JANUARY 1989 − REVISED FEBRUARY 2008
1
� Optimized for Off-Line and dc-to-dc
Converters
� Low Start-Up Current (<1 mA)
� Automatic Feed-Forward Compensation

SLVS038G − JANUARY 1989 − REVISED FEBRUARY 2008
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION†
TA PACKAGE‡ ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
TL3842P TL3842P
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50
TL3843P TL3843PPDIP (P)
(8 pin) Tube of 50
TL3844P TL3844P
TL3845P TL3845P
Tube of 75 TL3842D-8
TL3842
Reel of 2500 TL3842DR-8
TL3842
Tube of 75 TL3843D-8
TL3843
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 TL3843DR-8
TL3843
SOIC (D)
(8 pin) Tube of 75 TL3844D-8
TL3844
0°C to 70°C
Reel of 2500 TL3844DR-8
TL3844
0°C to 70°C
Tube of 75 TL3845D-8
TL3845
Reel of 2500 TL3845DR-8
TL3845
Tube of 50 TL3842D
TL3842
Reel of 2500 TL3842DR
TL3842
Tube of 50 TL3843D
TL3843
SOIC (D) Reel of 2500 TL3843DR
TL3843
SOIC (D)
(14 pin) Tube of 50 TL3844D
TL3844
Reel of 2500 TL3844DR
TL3844
Tube of 50 TL3845D
TL3845
Reel of 2500 TL3845DR
TL3845
TL2842P TL2842P
PDIP (P)
Tube of 50